TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM453236 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY
AGREEMENT RECORDED ON JUNE 3, 1998 AT REEL/FRAME
1736/0277

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.		10/24/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FITZ AND FLOYD ENTERPRISES, LLC, successor in interest to SEASONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3 Friends Lane, 3rd Floor	
City:	Newtown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18940	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1852134	SEASONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36835-45
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmollnowwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - SEASONS#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - SEASONS#page2.tif source=RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - SEASONS#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK

SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this $\frac{24}{100}$ day of October, 2017, by THE

CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, as successor by merger to

THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CIT Group"), in favor

of FITZ AND FLOYD ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as

successor in interest to Seasons, Inc., an Arkansas Corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, CIT Group hereby releases its liens on and security interests in

the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral, and License Collateral (as defined in the Security

Agreement referred to below), including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, dated March 31, 1998,

executed by the Company in favor of CIT Group and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 3, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1736/0277 (the "Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

4823-9041-4414.1

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

INC., as successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.			
By:	4,24		
Name:	Fred Avila		
Title:	Directon		

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT,

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
SEASONS	1,852,134	September 6, 1994
SCENTS OF WELL BEING	N/A	N/A

4823-9041-4414.1

RECORDED: 12/05/2017